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“Karmveer Shankarrao Kale Education Society’s,”

Sau. Sushilamai Kale Arts, Commerce
& Science College, Gautamnagar,

1.4.1: Structured feedback received from

1) Students, 2) Teachers, 3) Alumni 4) Employers’ , for design and
review of syllabus wise/ year-wise.

2015-16 To 2019-20
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Report of Analysis of Feedback on Curriculum Collected From Different
Stakeholders.

Academic Year: 2015-2016

Students Feedback:

The students are the most important stakeholders of Higher Education systems. The interest and

participation of students at all levels in both internal quality assurance and external quality

assurance have to play a central role. We have received total 73 student’s feedback on the syllabus

of the various programmes designed by the Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune.

’alestion Curriculum Evaluation Points Response in %

No. Excellent | Good | Average | Poor

1 Academic Contain 45.23 40.47 | 14.28 00

2 Coverage of Modern/ Advance Topics 17.14 60.00 | 22.85 00

3 Coverage of Syllabus in Classroom 48.57 40.00 | 11.42 00

4 How do you rate the sequence of subject | 32.35 58.82 | 8.82 00
that you have studied?

5 How do you rate the relevance of unitsin | 35.29 47.05 | 14.70 2.94

L syllabus relevant to course?

6 How do you rate the sequence of unitsin | 35.29 44.11 | 5.88 14.70
the course?

7 Rate the size of syllabus in terms of the 37.14 37.14 | 25.71 00
load on the students.

8 How do you rate the evaluation scheme 28.57 48.57 | 17.14 5.71
designed for each of the course?

9 How do you rate the courses that you 38.23 41.17 | 20.58 00
have learnt in relation to your real life
application?

10 Availability of text books/study materials . | 35.13 40.54 | 24.32 00

11 Usefulness of Tests and Tutorials. 30.55 36.11 | 30.55 2.77

12 Benefits you derived from the course. 40.00 52.00 | 8.00 00

On an average 35.29% teachers are give Excellent, 45.49% are Good, 17.02%
are Poor with the current syllabus of the various programmes designed by the SavitribaiPhule Pune

University, Pune.

are average, 2.17%
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Teachers Feedback:

The college is affiliated to the Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune and follows the prescribed
curriculum. feedback on curriculum is taken by the respective subject teachers regarding
suggestions on improvement of the syllabus. We have received 47 teachers feedback on the
curriculum and analyzed.




Question | Curriculum Evaluation Points Response in %

No. Excellent Good | Average | Poor

1 Academic Contain 81.48 11.11 | 7.40 00

2 Coverage of Modern/ Advance Topics 24.00 72.00 | 4.00 00

3 Coverage of Syllabus in Classroom 52.00 44.00 | 4.00 00

4 How do you rate the sequence of subject that 58.06 19.35 | 22.58 00
you have studied?

5 How do you rate the relevance of units in 42.85 57.14 | 00 00
syllabus relevant to course?

6 How do you rate the sequence of units in the 40.74 40.74 | 18.51 00
course?

7 Rate the size of syllabus in terms of the load on 59.25 29.62 | 11.11 00
the students.

8 How do you rate the evaluation scheme 37.93 62.06 | 00 00
designed for each of the course?

9 How do you rate the courses that you have 55.55 3333 | 11.11 00
learnt in relation to your real life application?

10 Availability of text books/study materials . 46.15 50.00 | 3.86 00

11 Usefulness of Tests and Tutorials. 34.61 50.00 | 15.38 00

12 Benefits you derived from the course. 37.03 43.24 | 2.70 00

On an average 47.47% students are give excellent, 42.71% are Good, 8.38% are average with the

current syllabus of the various programmes designed by the Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune.
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Alumni Feedback:

Our alumni are valuable for us. They provide us the inputs regarding improvement in facilities and

employability of our students. We appeal our alumni to provide there sincere feedback on
curriculum. We have received total 42 alumni feedback on syllabus designed by Savitribai Phule

Pune University Pune. Based on the comments of the alumni, the analysis is done as follows:

Question Curriculum Evaluation Points Response in %
No. Excellent Good Average | Poor
1 College infrastructure and Lab Facilities. 53.84 34.61 11.53 00
2 College Campus cleanliness 33.33 62.96 3.70 00
3 Alumni Association /Network of old 32.00 44.00 24.00 00
friends.
4 Faculty 39.13 52.17 8.59 00
5 How do you rate the courses that you 24.00 56.00 16.00 00
have learnt in relation to your real life
application?
6 Benefits you derived from the course. 50.00 34.61 11.53 00
7 Overall learning environment. 32.00 64.00 4.00 00




On an average 37.75% students are give excellent, 49.76% are Good, 11.33% are average with the

current syllabus of the various programmes designed by the Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune.

Alumini Feedback Analysis 2015-16
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EMPLOYERS’ FEEDBACK FORM

Poor

Employers’ feedback is collected and analyzed on the syllabus designed by Savitribai Phule Pune
University Pune. We have received total 07 employers’ feedback for the current academic year.

Sr. | Curriculum Evaluation Points Response in %
No. Excellent | Good Average Poor
1 | curriculum relevant for employability. 50.00 16.66 00
33.33
2 | Curriculum effective in developing 50.00 33.33 00
innovative thinking. 16.66
3 | Syllabus effective in developing skill 00 66.66 00 33.33
oriented human resources.
4 | Current syllabus is need based. 16.66 66.66 16.66 00
5 | Effectiveness of curriculum for 00 50.00 50.00 00
development of enterpreneurship

“w




On an average 13.33% employs are give excellent, 56.66% are Good, 23.33% are average with the
current syllabus of the various programmes designed by the Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune.
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Report of Analysis of Feedback on Curriculum Collected From Different
Stakeholders Academic Year: 2016-2017

Students Feedback:

The students are the most important stakeholders of Higher Education systems. The interest and
participation of students at all levels in both internal quality assurance and external quality
assurance have to play a central role. We have received total 69 student’s feedback on the syllabus
of the various programmes designed by the Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune

Question | Curriculum Evaluation Points Response in %

No. Excellent | Good | Average | Poor

1 Academic Contain 64.10 25.64 | 10.25 00

2 Coverage of Modern/ Advance Topics 23.07 58.97 | 15.38 00

3 Coverage of Syllabus in Classroom 51.21 41.46 | 7.31 00

4 How do you rate the sequence of subject | 48.71 38.46 | 7.69 5.12
that you have studied?

5 How do you rate the relevance of unitsin | 30.7 48.71 | 15.38 5012
syllabus relevant to course?

6 How do you rate the sequence of unitsin | 33.33 38.46 | 23.07 5.12
the course?

7 Rate the size of syllabus in terms of the 43.21 32.46 | 18.91 5.40
load on the students.

8 How do you rate the evaluation scheme 41.46 43,90 | 12.19 2.43
designed for each of the course?

9 How do you rate the courses that you 57.89 26.31 | 15.78 00
have learnt in relation to your real life
application?

10 Availability of text books/study materials. | 23.07 56.41 | 17.94 2.56

11 Usefulness of Tests and Tutorials. 31.57 47.36 | 15.78 5.26

12 Benefits you derived from the course. 50.00 31.57 | 5.26 00

On an average 41.52% students are give Excellent, 40.80% are Good, 13.74% are average, 2.58% are
Poorand with the current syllabus of the various programmes designed by the Savitribai Phule Pune
University, Pune.
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Teachers Feedback:

The college is affiliated to the Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune and follows the prescribed
curriculum. Still online feedback on curriculum is taken by the respective subject teachers regarding
suggestions on improvement of the syllabus. We have received 48 teachers feedback on the
curriculum and analyzed.



Question | Curriculum Evaluation Points Response in %

No. Excellent Good | Average | Poor

1 Academic Contain 70.00 26.66 | 3.33 00

2 Coverage of Modern/ Advance Topics 16.66 75.00 | 8.33 00

3 Coverage of Syllabus in Classroom 63.33 36.66 | 00 00

4 How do you rate the sequence of subject that 57.14 39.28 | 3.57 00
you have studied?

5 How do you rate the relevance of units in 43.33 50.00 | 6.66 00
syllabus relevant to course?

6 How do you rate the sequence of units in the 28.57 50.00 | 21.42 00
course?

7 Rate the size of syllabus in terms of the load on 48.48 42.42 | 9.09 00
the students.

8 How do you rate the evaluation scheme 11.11 74.07 | 14.81 00
designed for each of the course?

9 How do you rate the courses that you have 54.83 38.70 | 3.22 3.22
learnt in relation to your real life application?

10 Availability of text books/study materials . 24.13 65.51 | 10.34 00

11 Usefulness of Tests and Tutorials. 46.66 40.00 | 13.33 00

12 Benefits you derived from the course. 28.57 67.85 | 3.57 00

On an average 41.06% teachers are give Excellent, 50.51% are Good, 8.13% are average and 0.26%
are Poor with the current syllabus of the various programmes designed by the Savitribai Phule Pune
University, Pune

Teachers Feedback analysis 2016-17
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Alumni Feedback:

Our alumni are valuable for us. They provide us the inputs regarding improvement in facilities and
employability of our students. We appeal our alumni to provide there sincere feedback on
curriculum. We have received total 45 alumni online feedback on syllabus designed by
SavitribaiPhule Pune University Pune. Based on the comments of the alumni, the analysis is done as

follows:
Question Curriculum Evaluation Points Response in %
No. Excellent Good Average | Poor
1 College infrastructure and Lab Facilities. 75.00 17.85 3.57 3.57
College Campus cleanliness 25.80 64.51 6.45 3.22
3 Alumni Association /Network of old 46.66 40.00 13.33 00
friends. |
4 Faculty 37.5 56.25 6.25 00
5 How do you rate the courses that you 50.00 34.37 15.62 00
have learnt in relation to your real life
application?
6 Benefits you derived from the course. 32.43 48.14 7.40 00
7 Overall learning environment. 61.29 29.03 9.67 00

On an average 46.95% students are give excellent, 41.45% are Good, 8.89% are average and 0.97%
are Poor with the current syllabus of the various programmes designed by the SavitribaiPhule Pune
University, Pune.

Alumini Feedback Analysis 2016-17
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EMPLOYERS" FEEDBACK FORM

Employer’s feedback is collected and analyzed on the syllabus designed by Savitribai Phule Pune
University Pune. We have received total 07 employer’s feedback for the current academic year.

Sr.No. | Curriculum Evaluation Points Response in %
Excellent | Good Average Poor
1 curriculum relevant for employability. | 33.33 50.00 16.66 00
2 Curriculum effective in developing 16.66 66.66 16.66 00
innovative thinking.
3 Syllabus effective in developing skill 00 83.33 16.66 00
oriented human resources.
4 Current syllabus is need based. 16.66 50.00 33.33 00
- 5 Effectiveness of curriculum for 16.66 33.33 33.33 16.66
development of enterpreneurship

On an average 16.66% employs are give excellent, 56.66% are Good, 23.32% are average with the
current syllabus of the various programmes designed by the Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune.

Employers' Feedback Analysis 2016-17
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Report of Analysis of Feedback on Curriculum Collected From Different
Stakeholders Academic Year: 2017-2018

Students Feedback:

The students are the most important stakeholders of Higher Education systems. The interest and

participation of students at all levels in both internal quality assurance and external quality

assurance have to play a central role. We have received total 79 student’s feedback on the syllabus

of the various programmes designed by the Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune

Question | Curriculum Evaluation Points Response in %

No. Excellent | Good | Average | Poor

1 Academic Contain 68.18 25.00 | 45.45 22.72

2 Coverage of Modern/ Advance Topics 28.57 61.90 | 71.42 23.80

3 Coverage of Syllabus in Classroom 42.85 40.47 | 14.28 23.80

4 How do you rate the sequence of subject | 45.23 40.47 | 95.23 47.61
that you have studied?

5 How do you rate the relevance of unitsin | 28.57 42.85 | 23.80 47.61
syllabus relevant to course?

6 How do you rate the sequence of unitsin | 41.86 39.53 | 13.95 46.51
the course?

7 Rate the size of syllabus in terms of the 31.70 60.97 | 24.39 48.78
load on the students.

8 How do you rate the evaluation scheme 26.82 53.65 | 17.07 24.39
designed for each of the course?

9 How do you rate the courses that you 40.00 45.00 | 12.5 2.5
have learnt in relation to your real life
application?

10 Availability of text books/study materials . | 39.53 41.86 | 13.95 4.65

11 Usefulness of Tests and Tutorials. 33.33 45.23 | 14.28 7.14

12 Benefits you derived from the course. 21.87 75 3.12 00

On an average 37.37% students are give Excellent, 47.66% are Good, 29.12% are average, 24.95%
are Poor with the current syllabus of the various programmes designed by the Savitribai Phule Pune

University, Pune.
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Teachers Feedback:

The college is affiliated to the Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune and follows the prescribed
curriculum. Still online feedback on curriculum is taken by the respective subject teachers regarding
suggestions on improvement of the syllabus. We have received 58 teachers feedback on the
curriculum and anal



Question | Curriculum Evaluation Points Response in %

No. Excellent Good | Average | Poor

1 Academic Contain 66.66 29.62 | 3.70 00

2 Coverage of Modern/ Advance Topics 41.66 50.00 | 8.33 00

3 Coverage of Syllabus in Classroom 56.00 44.00 | 00 00

4 How do you rate the sequence of subject that 33.33 59.25 | 7.46 00
you have studied?

5 How do you rate the relevance of units in 40.74 44.44 | 14.81 00
syllabus relevant to course?

6 How do you rate the sequence of units in the 37.93 58.62 | 3.44 00
course?

7 Rate the size of syllabus in terms of the load on 37.93 58.62 | 3.44 00
the students.

8 How do you rate the evaluation scheme 29.62 59.25 | 11.11 00
designed for each of the course?

9 How do you rate the courses that you have 61.53 30.76 | 7.69 00
learnt in relation to your real life application?

10 Availability of text books/study materials . 37.03 55.55 | 7.40 00

11 Usefulness of Tests and Tutorials. 44.82 48.27 | 6.89 00

12 Benefits you derived from the course. 29.62 62.96 | 7.40 00

On an average 43.07% teachers are give Excellent, 50.11% are Good, 6.80% are average, 00% are

Poor with the current syllabus of the various programmes designed by the Savitribai Phule Pune

University, Pune.

Teachers Feedback Analysis 2017-18
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Alumni Feedback:

Our alumni are valuable for us. They provide us the inputs regarding improvement in facilities and

employability of our students. We appeal our alumni to provide there sincere feedback on
curriculum. We have received total 51 alumni online feedback on syllabus designed by Savitribai

Phule Pune University Pune. Based on the comments of the alumni, the analysis is done as follows:

Question Curriculum Evaluation Points Response in %
No. Excellent Good Average | Poor
1 College infrastructure and Lab Facilities. 55.55 36.11 8.33 00
2 College Campus cleanliness 36.11 55.55 8.33 00
3 Alumni Association /Network of old 41.66 41.66 16.66 00
friends.
4 Faculty 38.88 52.77 5.55 2.77
5 How do you rate the courses that you 55.55 36.11 8.33 00
have learnt in relation to your real life
application?
6 Benefits you derived from the course. 40.54 54.05 5.40 00
7 Overall learning environment. 45.71 51.42 2.85 00

On an average 44.85% students are give Excellent, 46.81% are Good, 7.92% are average, 0.39% are
Poor with the current syllabus of the various programmes designed by the Savitribai Phule Pune

University, Pune.
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EMPLOYERS' FEEDBACK FORM

Employer’s feedback is collected and analyzed on the syllabus designed by Savitribai Phule Pune
University Pune. We have received total 07 employer’s feedback for the current academic year.

Sr.No. | Curriculum Evaluation Points Response in %
Excellent | Good Average Poor

1 curriculum relevant for employability. | 40 20 40 00

2 Curriculum effective in developing 20 40 40 00
innovative thinking.

3 Syllabus effective in developing skill 25 75 00 00
oriented human resources.

4 Current syllabus is need based. 80 20 00 00

5 Effectiveness of curriculum for 40 40 20 00
development of enterpreneurship

On an average 41% employer are give excellent, 39% are Good, 20% are average with the current
syllabus of the various programmes designed by the Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune.

Employers' Feedback Analysis 2017-18
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Report of Analysis of Feedback on Curriculum Collected From Different
Stakeholders Academic Year: 2018-2019

Students Feedback:

The students are the most important stakeholders of Higher Education systems. The interest and
participation of students at all levels in both internal quality assurance and external quality
assurance have to play a central role. We have received total 82 student’s feedback on the syllabus
of the various programmes designed by the Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune

Question | Curriculum Evaluation Points Response in %

No. Excellent | Good | Average | Poor

1 Academic Contain 63.41 29.26 | 7.31 00

2 Coverage of Modern/ Advance Topics 25.64 53.84 | 17.94 2.56

3 Coverage of Syllabus in Classroom 37.50 50 12.5 00

4 How do you rate the sequence of subject | 42.5 50.00 | 7.50 00
that you have studied?

5 How do you rate the relevance of unitsin | 47.72 38.63 | 13.63 00
syllabus relevant to course?

6 How do you rate the sequence of unitsin | 17.50 72.50 | 10 00
the course?

7 Rate the size of syllabus in terms of the 33.33 56.41 | 10.25 00
load on the students.

8 How do you rate the evaluation scheme 28.20 66.66 | 5.12 00
designed for each of the course?

9 How do you rate the courses that you 53.84 38.46 | 7.69 00
have learnt in relation to your real life
application?

10 Availability of text books/study materials. | 36.84 44.73 | 15.78 2.63

11 Usefulness of Tests and Tutorials. 46.34 29.26 | 21.95 2.43

12 Benefits you derived from the course. 21.87 62.50 | 12.50 3.12

On an average 37.89% students are give Excellent, 49.35% are Good, 11.84% are average, 0.89%
are Poor with the current syllabus of the various programmes designed by the Savitribai Phule Pune
University, Pune.
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Students Feedback Analysis 2018-19

<

Excellent Good

@ Series 1 # Series 2

Teachers Feedback:

Average

# Series 3

Poor

The college is affiliated to the Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune and follows the prescribed
curriculum. Still online feedback on curriculum is taken by the respective subject teachers regarding

suggestions on improvement of the syllabus. We have received 62 teachers feedback on the

curriculum and analyzed.

Question | Curriculum Evaluation Points Response in %

No. Excellent Good | Average | Poor

1 Academic Contain 66.66 29.62 | 3.70 00

2 Coverage of Modern/ Advance Topics 41.66 50.00 | 8.33 00

3 Coverage of Syllabus in Classroom 56.00 44.00 | 00 00

4 How do you rate the sequence of subject that 33.33 59.25 | 7.46 00
you have studied?

5 How do you rate the relevance of units in 40.74 44.44 | 14.81 00
syllabus relevant to course?

6 How do you rate the sequence of units in the 37.93 58.62 | 3.44 00
course?

7 Rate the size of syllabus in terms of the load on 37.93 58.62 | 3.44 00
the students.

8 How do you rate the evaluation scheme 29.62 59.25 | 11.11 00
designed for each of the course?

9 How do you rate the courses that you have 61.53 30.76 | 7.69 00
learnt in relation to your real life application?

10 Availability of text books/study materials . 37.03 55.55 | 7.40 00

11 Usefulness of Tests and Tutorials. 44.82 48.27 | 6.89 00

12 Benefits you derived from the course. 29.62 62.96 | 7.40 00




On an average 43.07% teachers are give Excellent, 5.11% are Good, 6.80% are average, 0% are Poor

with the current syllabus of the various programmes designed by the Savitribai Phule Pune

University, Pune.

Teachers Feedback Analysis 2018-19

Excellent Good

# Series 1 & Series 2

Average

i Series 3

Alumini Feedback:

Poor

Our alumni are valuable for us. They provide us the inputs regarding improvement in facilities and

employability of our students. We appeal our alumni to provide there sincere feedback on

curriculum. We have received total 55 alumni online feedback on syllabus designed by Savitribai

Phule Pune University Pune. Based on the comments of the alumni, the analysis is done as follows:

Question Curriculum Evaluation Points Response in %
No. Excellent Good Average | Poor
1 College infrastructure and Lab Facilities. 67.56 16.21 16.21 00
2 College Campus cleanliness 20 62.85 8.57 8.57
3 Alumni Association /Network of old 51.28 35.89 7.69 5.12
friends.
4 Faculty 36.11 52.77 5.55 5.55
5 How do you rate the courses that you 47.50 50 3.5 00
have learnt in relation to your real life
application?
6 Benefits you derived from the course. 30.55 66.66 2.79 00
7 Overall learning environment. 50 44.73 5.27 00




On an average 43.28% students are give Excellent, 47.01% are Good, 7.09% are average, 2.74% are

Poor with the current syllabus of the various programmes designed by the Savitribai Phule Pune

University, Pune.
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Alumini Feedback Analysis 2018-19
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EMPLOYERS” FEEDBACK FORM

Poor

Employer’s feedback is collected and analyzed on the syllabus designed by Savitribai Phule Pune

University Pune. We have received total 07 employer’s feedback for the current academic year.

Sr.No. | Curriculum Evaluation Points Response in %
Excellent | Good Average Poor

1 curriculum relevant for employability. | 16.66 66.66 16.66 00

2 Curriculum effective in developing 50 50 00 00
innovative thinking.

3 Syllabus effective in developing skill 16.66 50 16.66 16.66
oriented human resources.

4 Current syllabus is need based. 16.66 33.33 50 00

5 Effectiveness of curriculum for 16.66 50 16.66 16.66
development of enterpreneurship

On an average 23.32% employ are give excellent, 49.99% are Good, 19.99% are average with the

current syllabus of the various programmes designed by the Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune

-
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Report of Analysis of Feedback on Curriculum Collected From Different
Stakeholders Academic Year: 2019-2020

Students Feedback:

The students are the most important stakeholders of Higher Education systems. The interest and
participation of students at all levels in both internal quality assurance and external quality
assurance have to play a central role. We have received total 58 student’s feedback on the syllabus
of the various programmes designed by the Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune

Question | Curriculum Evaluation Points Response in %

No. Excellent | Good | Average | Poor

1 Academic Contain 37.50 52.50 | 10 00

2 Coverage of Modern/ Advance Topics 24.32 51.35 | 21.62 0.27

3 Coverage of Syllabus in Classroom 58.13 27.90 | 13.95 00

4 How do you rate the sequence of subject | 45.94 40.54 | 10.81 0.27
that you have studied?

5 How do you rate the relevance of unitsin | 17.07 53.19 | 19.51 0.24
syllabus relevant to course?

6 How do you rate the sequence of unitsin | 24.32 48.64 | 27.02 00
the course?

7 Rate the size of syllabus in terms of the 38.46 38.46 | 27.07 00
load on the students.

8 How do you rate the evaluation scheme 13.88 66.66 | 16.66 2.77
designed for each of the course?

9 How do you rate the courses that you 41.46 41.46 | 17.07 00
have learnt in relation to your real life
application?

10 Availability of text books/study materials . | 28.94 44.73 | 26.31 00

11 Usefulness of Tests and Tutorials. 32.50 42.52 | 22.50 2.50

12 Benefits you derived from the course. 26.92 53.84 | 15.38 3.84

On an average 32.45% students are give Excellent, 46.81% are Good, 17.82% are average, 0.82% are
Poor with the current syllabus of the various programmes designed by the Savitribai Phule Pune
University, Pune.
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Students Feedback Analysis 2019-20

Excellent Good average Poor

# Series 1 ® Series 2 i Series 3

Teachers Feedback:

The college is affiliated to the Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune and follows the prescribed
curriculum. Still online feedback on curriculum is taken by the respective subject teachers regarding
suggestions on improvement of the syllabus. We have received 44 teachers feedback on the
curriculum and analyzed.

Question | Curriculum Evaluation Points Response in %

No. Excellent Good | Average | Poor

1 Academic Contain 34.48 62.06 | 3.44 00

2 Coverage of Modern/ Advance Topics 28.57 61.90 | 9.52 00

3 Coverage of Syllabus in Classroom 59.37 34.37 | 6.25 00

4 How do you rate the sequence of subject that 56.25 34.37 | 6.25 3.12
you have studied?

5 How do you rate the relevance of units in 31.03 51.72 | 17.24 00
syllabus relevant to course?

6 How do you rate the sequence of units in the 21.42 53.57 | 25 00
course?

7 Rate the size of syllabus in terms of the load on 33.33 50 13.33 3.33
the students.

8 How do you rate the evaluation scheme 40.74 48.14 | 11.11 00
designed for each of the course?

9 How do you rate the courses that you have 48.38 38.70 | 12.90 00
learnt in relation to your real life application?

10 Availability of text books/study materials . 32.14 50 17.85 00

11 Usefulness of Tests and Tutorials. 20 73.33 | 3.33 3.33

12 Benefits you derived from the course. 39.28 35.71 | 21.42 3.57




On an average 37.08% teachers are give Excellent, 49.48% are Good, 12.36% are average, 1.11% are
Poor with the current syllabus of the various programmes designed by the Savitribai Phule Pune
University, Pune.

Teachers Feedback Analysis 2019-20

Excellent Good Average Poor

# Series1 # Series 2 u Series 3

Alumni Feedback:

Our alumni are valuable for us. They provide us the inputs regarding improvement in facilities and
employability of our students. We appeal our alumni to provide there sincere feedback on
curriculum. We have received total 44 alumni online feedback on syllabus designed by Savitribai
Phule Pune University Pune. Based on the comments of the alumni, the analysis is done as follows:

Question Curriculum Evaluation Points Response in %
No. Excellent Good Average | Poor
1 College infrastructure and Lab Facilities. 55.88 23.52 20.58 00
2 College Campus cleanliness 25 56.25 9.37 9.37
3 Alumni Association /Network of old 65.62 20 15.62 00
friends.
4 Faculty 65.51 27.58 3.44 3.44
5 How do you rate the courses that you 52.94 47.05 00 00
have learnt in relation to your real life




application?

Benefits you derived from the course.

41.93

54.83 3.22

00

Overall learning environment.

64.51

29.03 6.45

00

On an average 53.05% students are give Excellent, 36.89% are Good, 8.38% are average, 1.83% are

Poor with the current syllabus of the various programmes designed by the Savitribai Phule Pune

University, Pune.
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EMPLOYERS’ FEEDBACK FORM

Poor

Employer’s feedback is collected and analyzed on the syllabus designed by Savitribai Phule Pune
University Pune. We have received total 07 employer’s feedback for the current academic year.

Sr.No. | Curriculum Evaluation Points Response in %
Excellent | Good Average Poor

1 curriculum relevant for 33.33 66.66 00 00
employability.

2 Curriculum effective in developing 00 66.66 33.33 00
innovative thinking.

3 Syllabus effective in developing skill 00 66.66 00 33.33
oriented human resources.

4 Current syllabus is need based. 00 66.66 33.33 00

5 Effectiveness of curriculum for 00 100 00 00
development of enterpreneurship




On an average 6.66% employ are give excellent, 73.32% are Good, 13.33% are average with the
current syllabus of the various programmes designed by the Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune

Employers' Feedback Analysis 2019-20
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